
IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT II

. OF THE

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILRTY

OF THE

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: CHADWICKBARRY TINDELL BPRNO. 15052

Respandeut, an attorney ficensed

to practi06 law in Tennessee

{1(an County)

FILENO. 35797~2~PS

PUBLIC CENSURE

The above complaint was filed against-Chadwick Barry Tindel], an attorney licensed to

practice law in Tennessee, ailaging certain acts of misconduct. Pursuant to Tenn. Sup. Ct. R. 9,

the Board of Professional iteslmnsmitity confiscated these mattcra at its meeting an Jun: 14,

2013.

Chadwick Barry Tiudell pied guilty to facilitation of official misconduct in conjunction

with his role in the Knox County Trustae giving impmpcr bonuses to emplayees. M1. Tindell‘s

conduct Viulatccl Rule 8.403) because the, criminal act arivarsely reflectsd on his honesty,

tmsiworthiness, or fitness as a lawyer in othm‘ respects;

By the afcremmfionefi acts, Chadwick Barry Tindetl has violated Rule 0f Professionat

Conduct 8.40:») (misconduct) and is hereby Pubticly Censured for this violation.

FOR THE BOARD OF

PROFESSIONAL RBSFONSIBELITY

maHQULMW
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Pry/IL 78‘. Lot}
Ditty - ’


